



\$~24

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.L.P. 465/2022 & CRL.M.A. 19516/2022

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, APP

SI Dharmendra Kumar, PS Gokalpuri

versus

KAPIL

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH

ORDER

%

24.01.2023

Mr. Singh, learned APP is directed to take fresh steps for service of the respondent. Let notice be issued to the respondent on the petitioner taking steps within 1 week from today. The notice is returnable on 29.05.2023.

JASMEET SINGH, J

JANUARY 24, 2023 / (MS)

Click here to check corrigendum, if any