



\$~46

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.L.P. 465/2022, CRL.M.A. 19516/2022**

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ajay Vikram Singh, APP for State
with IO/ASI Sushil Kumar, PS
Gokulpuri.

versus

KAPIL

..... Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA

ORDER

%

15.02.2024

No more time left, since it is already 04:30 PM.

List on 14.08.2024.

ANOOP KUMAR MENDIRATTA, J.

FEBRUARY 15, 2024/v