



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.L.P. 465/2022, CRL.M.A. 19516/2022**

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Aashneet Singh, APP with SI
Arvind Verma, PS Gokulpuri**

versus

KAPIL

.....Respondent

Through:

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASMEET SINGH**

**ORDER
28.01.2025**

%

List on 26.05.2025.

JASMEET SINGH, J

JANUARY 28, 2025/DM

Click here to check corrigendum, if any