



\$~12

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.L.P. 465/2022 & CRL.M.A. 19516/2022

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Priyanka Dalal, APP
for the State
SI Sagar Navadeep, PS-
Gokulpuri

versus

KAPIL

.....Respondent

Through: Respondent in person

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

16.09.2025

1. The respondent is present in Court and states that an Advocate be provided to him to address arguments on his behalf.
2. Mr. Abhas Mishra (Mobile No.: 9811673672), learned counsel who is present in Court, is requested to address arguments on behalf of the respondent.
3. List on 11.12.2025.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

SEPTEMBER 16, 2025

"SS"