



\$~25

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.L.P. 465/2022 & CRL.M.A. 19516/2022 (delay)

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ritesh Kumar Bahri,
APP for the State with
Mr. Lalit Luthra, Adv.

versus

KAPIL

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Abhas Mishra,
Amicus Curiae

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

11.12.2025

1. The learned Additional Public Prosecutor for the State requests for an adjournment.
2. List on 20.02.2026.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

DECEMBER 11, 2025

'hkaur'